Overview
P_ST80_XX_01757
Key Panel, blank front, at the front, populated
P_ST80_XX_01755
Key Panel, blank front, at the back, not populated
SIMATIC HMI KP8/KP8F/KP32F
 Log in
SiePortal

SIMATIC HMI KP8F PN
General information
Product type designation KP8F PN
Control elements
With parameterizable keys Yes
Keyboard fonts
● Membrane keyboard
— user-definable label membrane keys Yes
● Function keys
— Number of function keys 8
● Short-stroke keys
— Number of short-stroke keys 8
E i f t t l f th
Expansions for operator control of the process
● DP direct LEDs (LEDs as S7 output I/O) 8; Adjustable brightness
Article number 6AV3688-3AF37-0AX0
SIMATIC HMI KP8F PN
● Number of color modes for LED 5; red, green, blue, yellow, white
● Direct keys (keys as S7 input I/O) 8
Installation type/mounting
Mounting type Mounting clip
Mounting position vertical
Rack mounting No
Front mounting Yes; Compatible with Extension Units dimensions
Rail mounting No
Wall mounting/direct mounting No
Mounting in portrait format possible Yes
Mounting in landscape format possible Yes
maximum permissible angle of inclination without external ventilation 30°; To the front/rear
Number of slots for command devices and signaling units 0
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage DC
Rated value (DC) 24 V; 24 V can be looped through connector,
interrupted when pulled
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 20.4 V
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V
Input current
Current consumption (rated value) 0.3 A
Digital inputs
Number of digital inputs 8; total inputs and outputs max. 8 and 2x SIL 2 or
1x SIL 3
Input voltage
● Rated value (DC) 24 V
Digital outputs
Number of digital outputs 8; Max. 8 inputs and outputs (total)
Short-circuit protection Yes
Switching capacity of the outputs
● with resistive load, max. 100 mA
Output voltage
● Rated value (DC) 24 V; Non-isolated
Total current of the outputs
● Current per channel, max. 100 mA
● Current per group, max. 800 mA
Interfaces
Number of industrial Ethernet interfaces 2; For the construction of lines and rings without
external switch
Number of PROFINET interfaces 2; Incl. switch
Industrial Ethernet
● Industrial Ethernet status LED 2; Per port
● Number of ports of the integrated switch 2; Per port
Protocols
PROFINET Yes; also 3rd party PLC
Supports protocol for PROFINET IO Yes
PROFINET CBA No
IRT Yes
PROFIsafe Yes; 1x SIL 3 (two-channel) or 2x SIL 2 (single-
channel) emergency stop sensors
PROFIBUS No
EtherNet/IP No
MPI No
AS-Interface No
EIB/KNX No
Protocols (Ethernet)

SIMATIC HMI KP32F PN
General information
Product type designation KP32F PN
Control elements
With parameterizable keys Yes
Keyboard fonts
● Membrane keyboard
— user-definable label membrane keys Yes
● Function keys
— Number of function keys 32
● Short-stroke keys
— Number of short-stroke keys 32
Expansions for operator control of the process
● DP direct LEDs (LEDs as S7 output I/O) 8; Adjustable brightness
● Number of color modes for LED 5; red, green, blue, yellow, white
● Direct keys (keys as S7 input I/O) 32
Installation type/mounting
Mounting type Mounting clip
Mounting position vertical
Rack mounting No
Front mounting Yes
Rail mounting No
Wall mounting/direct mounting No
Mounting in portrait format possible Yes
Mounting in landscape format possible Yes
maximum permissible angle of inclination without external ventilation 30°; To the front/rear
Number of slots for command devices and signaling units 0
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage DC
Rated value (DC) 24 V; 24 V looped through at connector, no
interruption on pulling
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 20.4 V
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V
Input current
Current consumption (rated value) 1 A
Digital inputs
Number of digital inputs 32; Total inputs and outputs max. 32 and 2x SIL 2
or 4x SIL 3
Input voltage
● Rated value (DC) 24 V
Digital outputs
Number of digital outputs 16; Max. 32 inputs and outputs (total)
Short-circuit protection Yes
Switching capacity of the outputs
● with resistive load, max. 100 mA
Output voltage
● Rated value (DC) 24 V; Non-isolated
Total current of the outputs
● Current per channel, max. 100 mA
● Current per group, max. 800 mA
Interfaces
Number of industrial Ethernet interfaces 2; For the construction of lines and rings without
external switch
Number of PROFINET interfaces 2; Incl. switch
Industrial Ethernet
● Industrial Ethernet status LED 2; Per port
● Number of ports of the integrated switch 2; Per port
Protocols
PROFINET Yes; incl. shared device, 3rd party PLC
Supports protocol for PROFINET IO Yes
PROFINET CBA No
IRT Yes
PROFIsafe Yes; 2x SIL 3 (two-channel) or 4x SIL 2 (single-
channel) emergency stop sensors
PROFIBUS No
EtherNet/IP No
MPI No
AS-Interface No
EIB/KNX No
Protocols (Ethernet)
● TCP/IP No
Redundancy mode
Media redundancy

KP8 Design blank Front
General information
Product type designation Empty front design
Installation type/mounting
Mounting type Clamp terminals
Mounting position any
Rack mounting No
Front mounting Yes; Compatible with Extension Units dimensions
Rail mounting No
Wall mounting/direct mounting No
Mounting in portrait format possible Yes
Mounting in landscape format possible Yes
maximum permissible angle of inclination without external ventilation 180°; To the front/rear
Number of slots for command devices and signaling units 5; Max. 5 possible
Supply voltage
Design of the power supply external
Interfaces
Number of industrial Ethernet interfaces 0
Number of PROFINET interfaces 0
Number of USB interfaces 0
Protocols
PROFINET No
PROFIsafe No
Redundancy mode
Media redundancy
— MRP No
Test commissioning functions
Key and signal lamp test No
Degree and class of protection
IP (at the front) IP65
IP (rear) IP20
NEMA (front)
● Enclosure Type 4 at the front No
● Enclosure Type 4x at the front No
Standards, approvals, certificates
CE mark Yes
cULus No
RCM (formerly C-TICK) No
KC approval No
Suitable for safety functions Yes; e.g. installation of emergency stop
Use in hazardous areas
● ATEX Zone 2 No
● ATEX Zone 22 No
● cULus Class I Zone 1 No
● cULus Class I Zone 2, Division 2 No
● FM Class I Division 2 No
Marine approval
Article number 6AV3688-3XY38-3AX0
KP8 Design blank Front
● Germanischer Lloyd (GL) No
● American Bureau of Shipping (ABS) No